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NORTHFIELD PARK Entries 
Wednesday, January 7, 2026, First Post 6:00 PM 

 
 

First Race
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $9,000     Class: NW1PMCD     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   KB'S WELL DONE     Ty Angus            Je Miller           X-X-X    2-5-8    $15,000
2   2   LIFEBLOOD          Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    5-6-8    $18,750
3   3   GORGEOUS JET       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Mi Shedron          X-X-X    X-3-6
4   4   JUST RIGHT NOW     Br Rhoades          Ja Hanna            X-X-X    4-4-5    $18,750
5   5   PONDA LAMBO        Ch Lems             Ke Sherman          X-X-X    8-7-8    $18,750
6   6   SISTERMARYSTIGMATA Ty Angus            Ca Wolfe            X-X-X    6-5-9    $18,000
7   7   SPARKLING SEA      Br Rhoades          My Weaver           X-X-X    9-7-8    $21,750
8   8   CATCHING UP        Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    3-7-5
9   [9  JOURNEYSSHARPEDGE  Da Noble            Ro Steck            X-X-X    7-2-3    $18,750

Second Race
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES NON WINNERS $750 PER START (MARES $900) IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14) 3RD LEG - 1ST
DIVISION
Purse: $7,000     Class: NW750PSLC     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   FORWARD PATH       Ro Taylor           Ro Taylor           X-X-X    2-7-8
2   2   JAILHOUSE YANKEE   Da Noble            Ro Troyer           X-X-X    2-1-5
3   3   BEST TIME HANOVER  Aa Merriman         Jo Oliverio         X-X-X    9-1-6
4   4   OVER SIX           Jo Ciocca Jr.       La Ferrari          X-X-X    5-6-3
5   5   EMERALD CHIP       La Harmon           La Harmon           X-X-X    7-3-7
6   6   VERY SMART         Lo Ebersole         Ke Sherman          X-X-X    8-7-5
7   7   TROTEN AWAY        Em Miller           Ge Miller           X-X-X    6-7-1
8   8   SHE'LL COME BACK   Da Noble            Pe Stratton         X-X-X    6-5-9
9   [9  IT'S ALL ME        Ch Lems             Ed Rider            X-X-X    3-2-4

Third Race
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $20,000 IN 2025. AE: N/W $500 PER START IN 2025. AE:
CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS.
Purse: $5,500     Class: NW1500L4     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   THEMYSTERYISOVER   Lo Ebersole         Jo Oliverio         X-X-X    4-4-4
2   2   STONEBRIDGE DRAGO  Jo Ciocca Jr.       My Weaver           X-X-X    4-7-7
3   3   CAMMILLS MONEY MAN Aa Merriman         Ar Alvarez          X-X-X    3-3-4
4   4   MEDOLAND UNCLE B   Wi Mann             Wi Mann             X-X-X    7-5-8
5   5   MAYOR MITTCHEESE   Da Noble            Je McCown           X-X-X    6-2-4
6   6   LOCAMOTION FRED    Da Noble            Re Zubkoff          X-X-X    5-7-4
7   7   PRINCE JOHN        Aa Merriman         Wh Johnson          X-X-X    6-5-6    $5,000
8   8   BIG BAD MIKE       Ty Angus            Ca Wolfe            X-X-X    6-9-8
9   [9  BARLEY MISCHIEVOUS Wy Farmer           Bi Farmer           X-X-X    7-6-7    $5,000
AE1     BALLARD MR COIN    Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    5-6-2

Fourth Race
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES NON WINNERS $750 PER START (MARES $900) IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14) 3RD LEG - 2ND
DIVISION
Purse: $7,000     Class: NW750PSLC     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   KANDY SWEET        Ju Irvine           Co Kreiser          X-X-X    3-4-5
2   2   WHOLELOTATROT      Ro Taylor           Ro Taylor           2:01.1   1-5-3
3   3   GUESSIFORGOTIM     Jo Ciocca Jr.       Ma Chupp            X-X-X    7-2-7
4   4   HELP EMILY         Ch Lems             Me Schmucker        X-X-X    8-4-5
5   5   KEEPER OF SECRETS  Em Miller           Ja Bontrager        X-X-X    8-6-2
6   6   ALAN               Br Rhoades          Bi Rhoades          X-X-X    4-1-4
7   7   SWEET AND SAVVY    Ty Angus            Jo Wagler           X-X-X    3-4-4
8   8   DONTYOUSAYIT       Ku Sugg             B Umholtz           X-X-X    8-9-4
9   [9  SIERRAS SPIRIT     Em Miller           Se Mapes            X-X-X    6-2-8

Fifth Race
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES HORSES & GELDINGS NON WINNERS $750 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14) 3RD LEG
- 1ST DIVISION
Purse: $7,000     Class: NW750PSLC     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   WASH THE DRAGON    Aa Merriman         Ke Sherman          X-X-X    9-4-5
2   2   SPORTY DEAL        Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          X-X-X    2-3-8
3   3   BADLANDS CASINO    Da Noble            Cr Carter           X-X-X    7-1-1
4   4   IGOTTHEMOVES       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Le Rich             X-X-X    5-3-6
5   5   VOODOO RANGER      Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         X-X-X    4-5-5
6   6   ROSE RUN XILED     Ju Irvine           Wi Johnson          1:57.3   1-7-9
7   7   SO SO DE VIE       Aa Merriman         Pe Stratton         X-X-X    6-1-2
8   8   BIG BOSS HILL      Ju Irvine           Pa Holzman          X-X-X    2-2-5
9   [9  HASTE MAKE WASTE   Ty Angus            Se Mapes            1:57.4   1-8-8
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Sixth Race
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES NON WINNERS $750 PER START (MARES $900) IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14) 3RD LEG - 3RD
DIVISION
Purse: $7,000     Class: NW750PSLC     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   GAME ON GIRLS      Da Noble            Pe Stratton         1:59.2   1-5-6
2   2   DONY'S MUSCLE MAN  Em Miller           Jo Wagler           X-X-X    5-6-8
3   3   CREEMORE           Da Noble            El Yoder            2:02.1   1-2-6
4   4   YOUDOCABO          Wy Farmer           Bi Farmer           X-X-X    7-3-1
5   5   MIDNIGHT NOLAN     Aa Merriman         Da Walski           X-X-X    2-8-2
6   6   FLY JESSE FLY      Ku Sugg             Ca Hollar           X-X-X    6-6-3
7   7   MOREHELPFORSALLY   Gr Grismore         Er Jaeck Jr.        X-X-X    7-6-1
8   8   SOUTHSIDE BAR      Ty Angus            Se Smithpeters      X-X-X    3-7-5
9   [9  SMOLDERING         Jo Ciocca Jr.       Am Wengerd          X-X-X    4-5-8

Seventh Race
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES HORSES & GELDINGS NON WINNERS $750 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14) 3RD LEG
- 2ND DIVISION
Purse: $7,000     Class: NW750PSLC     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   DANDY'S WORLD      Br Rhoades          Ro Moawad           X-X-X    9-3-3
2   2   MOONFALL           Aa Merriman         Cr Stein            X-X-X    2-6-6
3   3   SOMEWHERE VINTAGE  Da Noble            Ro Steck            X-X-X    3-2-5
4   4   HOMESTRETCH WES    Da Noble            Pe Stratton         X-X-X    2-8-5
5   5   RANGER ALERT       Lo Ebersole         Je Ebersole         X-X-X    4-6-4
6   6   BIG DADDY RALPH    Da Noble            Co Makin            X-X-X    7-9-4    $35,000
7   7   PET MY ROCK        Aa Merriman         Ro Troyer           X-X-X    3-5-2
8   8   MONTY'S PLAY       Ju Irvine           Ma Headworth        X-X-X    4-4-1
9   [9  RJ SPORTS IMAGE    Ko Massey           Ko Massey           X-X-X    10-9-9

Eighth Race
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $9,000     Class: NW1PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   TYPHOON TONY       Ch Lems             Ja Miller           X-X-X    7-8-4
2   2   BANDSROMPAWAYKID   Da Lake             Da Lake             X-X-X    8-5-X    $18,750
3   3   WINGWIPER          Ju Irvine           Ja Weller           X-X-X    7-5-4
4   4   RICHARD            Ba Stimer           Ba Stimer           X-X-X    6-6-7
5   5   SWEET VACATION     Ku Sugg             Ch Myrick           X-X-X    2-5-4    $15,000
6   6   MADABOUTCHOCOLATE  Ku Sugg             Co Makin            X-X-X    8-5-9    $18,000
7   7   MORTLACH           Ch Lems             Ja Merriman         X-X-X    2-X-X
8   8   EIGHTY PLUS EIGHTY Lo Ebersole         Da Miller           X-X-X    5-3-5
9   [9  FROM BEYOND        Aa Merriman         La Merriman         X-X-X    1-2-7    $21,750
AE1     BIG STICK TRICKEM  La Harmon           Je Novak            X-X-X    7-5-7    $18,750

Ninth Race
CONDITIONED MINI SERIES HORSES & GELDINGS NON WINNERS $750 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14) 3RD LEG
- 3RD DIVISION
Purse: $7,000     Class: NW750PSLC     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   EASILY AMUSED      Jo Ciocca Jr.       We Cox              X-X-X    6-7-8
2   2   BILLY LINCOLN N    Ju Irvine           Je Millner          X-X-X    6-7-6
3   3   MAGIC JOE LINDY    Da Noble            Ha Loney            X-X-X    8-1-4
4   4   ALL ATTITUDE       Da Noble            Pe Stratton         1:58.2   1-2-4
5   5   HARDT HERO         Ty Angus            Se Mapes            X-X-X    2-5-4
6   6   IAM ERIK N         Lo Ebersole         Ba Redder           X-X-X    4-5-6
7   7   UNION STATION      Ja Thompson         Ja Baird            X-X-X    5-7-3
8   8   BEACHIN            Br Rhoades          La Ferrari          X-X-X    6-6-9
9   [9  RUNNING GLORY      Da Noble            Wh Johnson          X-X-X    5-3-2

Tenth Race
NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES (MARES N/W 3) OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM RACES OR $30,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $10,600     Class: NW2PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   LEGAL SCHOLAR      Ja Thompson         Ke Merriman         X-X-X    8-3-6    $22,500
2   2   AL BE SEEING YOU   Jo Kramp            Jo Kramp            X-X-X    7-5-1
3   3   QUALITY KID        Wi Mann             Wi Mann             X-X-X    6-2-6    $32,625
4   4   BB FIRE            Ty Angus            Ma Chupp            X-X-X    5-5-1    $22,500
5   5   WOLF CUB           Ha Le Van           Ha Le Van           X-X-X    8-1-3    $28,125
6   6   SPEED OF AN ANGEL  Em Miller           Em Miller           X-X-X    3-3-1    $32,625
7   7   BLUEBIRD MARSHA    Da Noble            Su Miller           X-X-X    1-1-5
8   8   CHICAGO HALL       Aa Merriman         Ja Merriman         X-X-X    3-3-5    $28,125
9   [9  OLIVIA HILL        Da Noble            Me Schmucker        X-X-X    9-9-2
AE1     MINDFUL AMOS       Em Miller           Je Miller           X-X-X    3-1-1    $22,500
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Eleventh Race
GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE CONDITIONED MINI SERIES HORSES & GELDINGS NON WINNERS $750
PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14) 3RD LEG - 4TH DIVISION
Purse: $7,000     Class: NW750PSLC     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   SHARK PLAY         Aa Merriman         Ar Mc Ilmurray      X-X-X    3-6-6
2   2   BB CRUISER         Ke Kash Jr          Ca Hollar           X-X-X    3-2-3
3   3   SKYWAY CHECKMATE   Da Noble            Co Makin            X-X-X    4-8-8
4   4   I WANT MY MONEY    Da Noble            Ja Baird            1:57.3   1-3-5
5   5   TAP TAP TAP        Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    3-1-2
6   6   FAME AND POWER     Ty Angus            Se Mapes            X-X-X    3-8-5
7   7   WHITE CLAW         Da Noble            Pe Stratton         1:57.2   1-4-1
8   8   MANCINO            Ja Day              Ja Day              X-X-X    6-4-3
9   [9  BOBS REDEMPTION    Ja Thompson         Ty St Louis         X-X-X    2-2-7

Twelfth Race
NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $12,000     Class: NW4PMCD     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   KINGS SWEETHEART   Da Lake             Da Lake             X-X-X    6-8-7    $36,000
2   2   MEMENTO MORI       Ch Lems             Ja Merriman         X-X-X    1-2-1    $37,500
3   3   CURIOUS GEORGIE    Aa Merriman         Da Walski           X-X-X    6-5-6
4   4   RARE EVENT         Ty Angus            Er Jaeck Jr.        X-X-X    6-4-9
5   5   FRANTASTIC L       Ha Le Van           Ha Le Van           X-X-X    6-2-X    $36,000
6   6   CRISTA K           Ch Lems             Te Lems             X-X-X    2-4-3
7   7   CL PIPER'S PEANUT  Ku Sugg             Co Makin            X-X-X    8-8-5    $30,000
8   8   CAVIAR CREEK       Aa Merriman         Jo Hochstetler      X-X-X    1-3-8    $37,500
9   [9  LOVING TOUCH       Jo Ciocca Jr.       Da Miller           X-X-X    6-1-4    $36,000
AE1     MIKEL LOU          Ja Beattie          Bo Brewer           X-X-X    4-3-6    $30,000

Thirteenth Race
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL CONDITIONED MINI SERIES HORSES & GELDINGS NON WINNERS $750 PER START IN
2025 (THROUGH 12/14) 3RD LEG - 5TH DIVISION
Purse: $7,000     Class: NW750PSLC     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3
1   1   OUT COLD           Br Rhoades          Wh Johnson          X-X-X    5-2-6
2   2   MISTER REBBILY A   Em Miller           Ja Bontrager        X-X-X    8-4-9
3   3   U GOING            Da Noble            Pe Stratton         1:56.1   1-1-1
4   4   DCROCKINMOONDANCER Da Noble            Me Byler            X-X-X    7-6-2
5   5   MASTER CONFECTION  Br Rhoades          B Umholtz           1:56.4   1-5-7
6   6   RJ MAVERICK        Ju Irvine           Pe Otten            X-X-X    2-2-5
7   7   BORN TO RUN AS     Aa Merriman         Ma Headworth        X-X-X    5-1-2
8   8   BRIAN'S ROCKNDAWG  Aa Merriman         Ko Massey           X-X-X    7-8-5
9   [9  SAMMY B HAPPY      Jo Ciocca Jr.       La Ferrari          X-X-X    6-10-5

Fourteenth Race
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS (MARES ALLOWED 20%). AE: N/W $750 PER START IN 2025. AE: CLAIMING
$8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $7,200     Class: NW2500L4     Gait: Trot         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   CARTIER ZETTE      Br Rhoades          Bi Rhoades          X-X-X    4-1-6
2   2   TEAM L             Ha Le Van           Ha Le Van           X-X-X    6-4-8
3   3   SWAN ON A MISSION  Br Rhoades          La Clabaugh         X-X-X    3-2-5    $8,000
4   4   TRAVLIN SWAN       Aa Merriman         Ar Mc Ilmurray      X-X-X    8-5-5
5   5   ANASTASIA RUDY     Ch Lems             Je Conger           X-X-X    5-4-4
6   6   DIABOLI HANOVER    Ja Day              Ry Deaton           X-X-X    7-3-9
7   7   TUCKY GIRL         Ty Angus            Me Schmucker        X-X-X    1-6-7
8   8   LOUS PRIVATE EYE   Ku Sugg             Ed Miller           X-X-X    6-8-9
9   [9  FLOYD OF ROSEDALE  Ch Lems             Ch Myrick           X-X-X    7-7-6

Fifteenth Race
CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES).
Purse: $7,200     Class: 8000CL     Gait: Pace         Dis: 1 Mile
HN  PP  Horse              Driver              Trainer             Yrs Best Last 3          Claiming
1   1   CHOOSE CAREFULLY   Aa Merriman         Bi Rhoades          X-X-X    3-2-4    $8,000
2   2   VIVA LAS VEGAS N   Aa Merriman         Co Kreiser          X-X-X    1-2-1    $8,000
3   3   POUND SIGN         Aa Merriman         Ar Mc Ilmurray      X-X-X    9-4-6    $8,000
4   4   TWO OCLOCK JOHNNY  Aa Merriman         Wh Johnson          X-X-X    9-6-8    $8,000
5   5   EXPRESSO JOE       Br Rhoades          Br Rhoades          X-X-X    8-1-8    $8,000
6   6   THE BUS A          Da Noble            Ju Van Otterloo     X-X-X    2-7-8    $8,000
7   7   BORN TO RAMBLE     Jo Ciocca Jr.       Jo Ciocca Jr.       X-X-X    5-4-8    $8,000
8   8   TROUBLE'S A BREWIN Ke Kash Jr          Ke Kash Jr          1:58.1   1-1-5    $8,000
9   [9  KINNDER KENOGAMI   Aa Merriman         Ry Deaton           X-X-X    7-6-3    $8,000


